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2024 JSM PROGRAM COMMITTEE ROSTER 
 
2024 JSM Program Chair 

Debashis Ghosh 

University of Colorado, School of Public Health 

Email: debashis.ghosh@cuanschutz.edu 

 

International Biometric Society (ENAR)  

Benjamin Risk 

Emory University 

Email: brisk@emory.edu 

 

International Biometric Society (WNAR)  
Alex Kaizer  

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus  

Email: ALEX.KAIZER@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU 

 

Institute of Mathematical Statistics (Invited) 

Ji Zhu 

University of Michigan 

Email: jizhu@umich.edu 

 

Institute of Mathematical Statistics (Contributed) 

Emily C. Hector 

North Carolina State University 

Email: ehector@ncsu.edu 

 

Statistical Society of Canada (SSC) 

Tim Swartz  

Simon Fraser University 

Email: tim@stat.sfu.ca 

 
International Chinese Statistical Association (ICSA) 
Yingwen Dong 

Sanofi 

Email: yingwen.dong@sanofi.com 

 

International Indian Statistical Association (IISA) 

Bodhisattva Sen  

Columbia University 

Email: bodhi@stat.columbia.edu 

 

Korean International Statistical Society (KISS) 

Yeonhee Park 

University of Wisconsin 

Email: ypark56@wisc.edu 

 

International Society of Bayesian Analysis (ISBA) 

TBD 

 

Royal Statistical Society (RSS) 

Christl Donnelly 

University of Oxford 

Email: christl.donnelly@stats.ox.ac.uk 

 

International Statistics Institute (ISI) 

TBD 

 

Caucus for Women in Statistics  

Tomi Mori 

St. Jude Children's Research Hospital 

Email: tomi.mori@stjude.org 

 
Casualty Actuarial Society 
TBD 

 

Statistical Society of Australia 
TBD 

 

Leadership Support Council, ASA 

Jack Miller 

University of California, Santa Barbara 

Email: jbmiller@ucsb.edu 

 

Associate Chair, ASA 

Esra Kurum 

University of California-Riverside 

Email: esra.kurum@ucr.edu 

 

Associate Chair, ASA 

Ronglai Shen 

Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center 

Email: shenr@mskcc.org 

 

Invited and Contributed Posters 

Ryan Peterson 

University of Colorado - Anschutz Medical Campus 

Email: ryan.a.peterson@cuanschutz.edu 

 

Section on Bayesian Statistical Science, ASA 

Bailey K. Fosdick 

Colorado School of Public Health 
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Email: bailey.fosdick@cuanschutz.edu 

 

Biometrics Section, ASA 

Zhenke Wu 

University of Michigan 

Email: zhenkewu@umich.edu 

 

Biopharmaceutical Section, ASA 

Bo Huang 

Pfizer 

Email: bo.huang@pfizer.com 

 

Business & Economic Statistics Section, ASA 

Daniel Kowal 

Rice University 

Email: bo.huang@pfizer.com 

 

Section on Statistics in Genomics and Genetics, ASA 

Xiang Zhou 

University of Michigan 

Email: xzhousph@umich.edu 
 

Government Statistics Section, ASA 

Michael Jadoo 

Bureau of Labor Statistics 

Email: datamike8@gmail.com 

 

Health Policy Statistics Section, ASA 

Jason Brinkley 

Abt Associates 

Email: Jason_Brinkley@abtassoc.com 

 

Section on Medical Devices & Diagnostics, ASA 

Joanne Lin 

Illumina, Inc. 

Email: jaanlin@alumni.unc.edu 

 

Mental Health Statistics Section, ASA 

Adam Ciarleglio 

George Washington University 

Email: aciarleglio@gwu.edu 

 

Section on Nonparametric Statistics, ASA 

Lingzhou Xue 

Pennsylvania State University 

Email: lingzhou.xue@gmail.com 

 

Section on Physical & Engineering Sciences, ASA 

Michael Crotty 

JMP 

Email: michael.crotty@jmp.com 

 

Quality & Productivity Section, ASA 

Ryan Lekivetz 

JMP 

Email: ryan.lekivetz@jmp.com 

 

Section on Risk Analysis, ASA 

Jessica Kim 

Email: jessicajkim@yahoo.com 

 

Social Statistics Section, ASA 

Jingchen (Monika) Hu 

Vassar College 

Email: jihu@vassar.edu 

 

Section on Statistical Computing, ASA 

David Dahl 

Brigham Young University 

Email: dahl@stat.byu.edu 

 

Section on Statistical Consulting, ASA 

Haley Hedlin 

Stanford University 

Email: haleyhedlin@gmail.com 

 

Section on Statistics and Data Science Education, 

ASA 

Laura Hildreth 

Gustavus Adolphus College 

Email: lhildreth@gustavus.edu 

 

Section on Statistical Graphics, ASA 

Joyce Robbins 

Columbia University 

Email: jtr13@columbia.edu 

 

Section on Statistics in Imaging, ASA 

Kristin A. Linn 

University of Pennsylvania 

Email: klinn@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 

Section on Statistical Learning and Data Science, 

ASA  

Sudeepa Bhattacharyya 

Arkansas State University 

Email: sbhattacharyya@astate.edu 
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Section for Statistical Programmers and Analysts, 

ASA   

Luis M. Mestre 

Indiana University School of Public Health-

Bloomington 

Email: mestre@iu.edu 

 

Section on Statistics and the Environment, ASA 

Soutir Bandyopadhyay 

Colorado School of Mines 

Email: sbandyopadhyay@mines.edu 

 

Section on Statistics in Defense and National 

Security, ASA 

Sarah Burke 

The Perduco Group 

Email: seburke89@gmail.com 

 

Section on Statistics in Epidemiology, ASA 

Fei Ye 

Vanderbilt University Medical Center 

Email: fei.ye@vumc.org 

 

Section on Statistics in Marketing, ASA 

Jeremy Yang 

Email: yangzhen@mit.edu 

 

Section on Statistics in Sports, ASA 

Nathan Sandholtz 

Brigham Young University 

Email: nsandholtz@stat.byu.edu 

 

Survey Research Methods Section, ASA 

Pushpal Mukhopadhyay 

U.S. Energy Information Administration 

Email: pushpalm@gmail.com 

 

Section on Teaching of Statistics in the Health  

Usha Govindarajulu 

Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai 

Email: usha@bu.edu 

 

Lifetime Data Science Section, ASA 

Pamela Shaw 

Kaiser Permanente Washington Health Research  

Email: pamela.a.shaw@kp.org 

 

Section on Text Analysis, ASA 

Jerry Timbrook 

Email: jerry.timbrook@gmail.com 

 

ASA Meetings Department Contacts: 

Kathleen Santoro 

Director of Meetings 

Email: kathleen@amstat.org 

 

Naomi Friedman 

Meeting Planner 

Email: naomi@amstat.org  

 

Christina Link 

Meeting Planner 

Email: christina@amstat.org 

 

Sabina Schlichtmann 

Meeting Coordinator 

Email: sabina@amstat.org 

 

American Statistical Association 

732 North Washington Street 

Alexandria, VA 22314-1943 

Email: meetings@amstat.org 

 

 


